SHERIFF’S SALL
Distribution Sheet

Contimortgage Cornora-ion vS. Charles D. & Lee Ann Pelton
201 -

NO. 220-2090 D DATE OF SALE: _Qctoher 102000

No. 482-2000 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (datey .CSt. 19, 2000 and (time) ___ 1030 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to_Ronald Andyess Jt. 177 Dutch Hill Road, Bloomsbure, Pa.

for the price or sum of_ThHi rtv-four thousand and ei ghtv-nine and 34/1Q0 Dollars.
Ronald Andress Jr. | being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ..o $ 32,000.00
Poundage ...................c.co. £40 00
Transfer Faxes .............ccooooiviinll, 1,449 .34
Total Needed to Purchase .....................oocoi i $ 34 (089 34
Amount Paid Down ... 3,500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase .............................. i 30,589.34
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 361,16
, Poundage .......... 640.00 ¢ 1,001.16
NeWSPaAPET .. ..o 394 .04
Printing. ... -0-
SOHCIOT .. .ou e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ................c......coociei i 10,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 28 50
Realty transfer taxes 724 67
State stamps 724,67
Tax Collector ( Denise D. Ottaviani, Hemlock Township) Q83 .37
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.................oooiviiiiinie 1.048.89
State TreasUIer ...t e 110.60
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: s 2,100.30
Total Needed to Purchase $ 34,089 _ 34
Less Expenses 5,100.30
Net to First Lien Holder 28,989.04
Plus Deposit 900.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 29,889 04

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers gﬁ_\
\ﬁ\ WQ [w_ : Sheriff

Harry A\ Roadarmel Jr, fColumbia County




Late: 12/08/2000 Columbia County Court of Conon Pleas NQO. 0010194

Time: 11:11 AM Receipt " Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia County Sheriff Dept $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee i 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13283
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prgthonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00 :
By: !
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk
|




HAR A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOQUSE - P.O. BOX 80 14 HOUR PHONE
(717) Jav-5e12 i BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (710 7864308

FAX:(717) 784-0237

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIHAL COST SHEET

( ;:J'r\“"‘\f AR T i ;\f‘ €3 VS ! f*-'\ R @f - E_ - E{»E'f: 4 A 3y
HO, OG- OO é.D. no. vy s Le J.D.
DATE OF SALE: \( -\V- OO i
BID PRICE (I:CLUDES COSTS) s % Z;oo @) |
POUNDATE--2% OF BIO PRICE | $ e
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE - o {["-? %] ﬂ'[/

MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 53%0%3{f S ¢

PURCHASER(S): RO &d Ao Asboerss TR, r

= o H . b S Al iy v

AODRESS : 17147 T HIT  Kd Blopy sBui( , PA 17818
’ Y

NAME(S) ON DEED: P P
; <
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): o

. -,!-(‘_.\ j ;J-. ] /;
A4 {M{L' e % R SR A 48

= &
. ] .lf
AlMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT OUE  $3Y 0% 3%/

LESS DEPOSIT $ T Eme
¥

DOMN PAYHENT $

TOTAL DUE IN e e

ELGHT DAYS 20 5% Y.Y
7
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_m your mm._.cmz >Ucm_.mm. completed on .:m reverse si

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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SHERIFF'S ¢ = - COST SHEET

. \ ; R
T \i- - S BB Lhag e
(C/v\ YR EALE T ST N s B 132X \’5-(,. e iec - pRE e e e

s . ' Ny . g Ve
Bon-tgen ED. Noo M- J0t09J.0. Date of sale [§/2-8¢ Time of Sale vffa e

DOCKET & RETURN $ 15.7°
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 150.°°
LEVY { PER PARCEL) | _ re =
MAILING COSTS / s
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 17,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) i v
MILEAGE 5.95
POSTING HANDBILL IR
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) TSt
SHERIFF'S DEED N
TRANSFER TAX FORM s *’
DISTRIBUTION FORM =g O ©
OTHER (e 2
i TOTAL *************************************$ 3 (Pf \ ] Lp
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC s O ¢
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 19,
TOTAL *************************************$ [’f’é? q} O L-—(
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ T |
RECORDER OF DEEDS J2,5C
OTHER .
TOTAL *************************************$ ST L}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ LCG. \1 e R

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 S ,: - e

DELINQUENT TAXES 3 120 VO UR R

pe
TOTAL ************************************$ '/ZC‘ %éi Vi g,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 ' .
TOTAL ************************************$ ""C‘«
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE ) o r
TOTAL*************************************$ \\C, , v
MISCELLANEQUS $
$

TOTAL*************************************$

TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID ) #xsksmssarsrrxrinss OV O 7!(9
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1871400 WED J4:303 FAX Z:59231CG34 58T, INC. [ARNE LR

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LL.LL P,
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7004}
Fax: 215-563-5534

Kuisiin M. DeMuro apresenting, Lenders m
Judgmect Deparmuent, Exe. 283 Permeylvania and New Jetsey

Via Federal Hxpress
Cletober 16, 2000

Office of the Prothionotary
COLUNBIA County Courthouse
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

RE: CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION
vs, CHARLES D. PELTON and LEE PELTON (A/K/A 1.EE ANN PELTON)
COLUMBIA County - No. 2060-CV-482
Action in Mortgage Foreclosare

Dear Su/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Affidavic Pursuant to
Rule 31261 and Rerum of Service Pursuant to Pa.R.C P.405 of Notice of Sale with regpect
to the above matter.

Please file the original of record and retum & ume-stamped cepy 1o me in the
etvelope enclosed.

Thank you for your attenfion to this mefter.

Very truly yours,

&} ~ 1

sl WA e YWoiop
Ksistin M. DeMuro

for FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

Imd
Enclosures
co: Sheriff, COLUMBIA County (w/enclosure)
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SALE DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION --LAW

CONTRMORTGAGE CORPORATION
No. 20060-CV-432
2

CHARLES D, FELTON
LEE PELTON
(A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 70O RULE 3129.1
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa, R.C.P. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

Piaintiff 1 the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Exeoution was filed the following information coneeraing the real property

iocated at: 16 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, As required by Pa.

R.CP. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given in the mauner required by Pn B.C.P,
3128.2(c) on cach of the persons or parties named, ai that address set forth on the
Affidavit, previously filed, and the Notice of Sale was sent io defendant(s) by first clags
niail and certified mail, return receipt requested. A sopy of the Certificar of Mailing
{Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is

atached for eack notice.

FRANE FEDERMAN, E3GUIRE
Astorney for Plaintiff
Cctober 18, 2000

doo2
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Name and
Address
ol Sepdder

-

FERERMAN & PITELAN, L.1L.)",
Two Penn Center Plazs, Suite 900
Phildelphia, PA 17102

Line | Artic : Naie of Addrcssee, Streel, and Past (Ofk e Addeess i o o o TFostage Fee i
Manber .
0 Tenant/ Occupant - Jc.. S [
W KLINGERVILLE LANE '
I B BIOGOMSRURG, PA 17815 _ S U B ]
2 Dontestic Relatiens :
Columbia Couaty Courthonse
P.0. Box 380
_____ Bleousbury, PA 18603 . i -

3
e n e . - : b
- S ——— e e - _—
S pas EEEEe SR D
BT T E — — e .
e . i

[, 8
_— 5 e e R ——

- ...._\c .
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14 RE: CHARLES D, PELTON 1L vs 05 #
Tatal b s of T J.,.n./...ail..Iﬁaﬂmw.&m.,.ﬂw...mzw_g._.,.mmmwﬂ_.._ﬁ. B T N T T i
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Consutt postmaster for foe.

& Article Numbar

2cuive the
HOT 2N extra fee):

X CERTIFIED
ross

P 9,83 708 214 .
Domestic Helurn Haceipt;:

RIS R

RESTRMCTED

CELIYERY

frise wisi

following service

f

7. Date of Delivery

ab. Service Type

— 4 3. Addresses

INC.

BT,

e ""A-:f;cfi/

Gerit

%

=
7 \\W‘-\“-——._.-

y: {Print Name)
}

VAL
{Addres.

i,

;’atunef

7

A,

FS Form 3811, Dechmber 1354

~

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
/

CHARLES D. PELTON
422 WEST STREET

SENDER: KD

T e,

3. Article Amidressed to:
5. Received B

[ -y By

R /..%.‘ 1R feuogaLIeI Ity Ben jou oQ
P99 708 234 Fe o T f Poporg aboianag soueingu) o
TO: . . ;i e B
CHARLES: I3, PELTON P T \m \_ IIeN pPayie)
422 WEST STREET R ,._...\.;y 10} wa__ﬁcﬂm_
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 N P
3I¥Q BO-MHYA 1 50d Wieg feised SN
— 365 o o s
’ e Araareg potoey
KMD e ) ~1 Jaomuas
SENDER: : 80°9 prapepm— b S LI E ]
o . 891 NHOLIH
REFERENCE: PELTON, ¢ o Py
" pr—

566 | WIENLE 43S O0EE NG 64

3 FORM 3800, SEPTEMBER 1935

T

|

-l . Pl
Cerities Fax &« AXF [ - "mozutm.&m:
RETUAN | == P 66 - T ROV 1A
smvee | | ’ i U HICNIS
Rucirigiod Coiuwry =
Tesal Pt and P
US Postat Service

SISLE Vd "TRINASNOOiS]
LOHYLS 1SHM ZTF
(NOLTAd NNV 931 ¥/5/v) NOL 1:kd 971

LT& ¥O0L b9 d

Receipt for
Certified Mail

Mo InsLrance Coverage Provided
D0 not uea for IMemational Mail
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry , Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _ September 28, October 5. 12.

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertiscment or notice was published: that ncither the affiant nor
Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expircs

ANd NOW, oo, s 20..cesieeeneeeo, Thereby certifly that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......cocooeevvn.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have becn paid in full.



HARILY A, ROADAKMEL, JK.

SULRIE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
el COUL L IO « 17,00, BEIX U

‘ L he L] L)
M—SBZZ BLOOMMIURG, I'A 17815

A4 PR FRILNL
[P I T R

Federman and Phelan, L.L.P. . -
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 [ TUE COURT OF COMMOK PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF COLUHEIA COUHTY, CUMMONMEALTII

OF PEANA,
Vs,

WIIT OF EXECUTIOR 200-2000 FD 482-2000 JD
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Septerber 19, 2000 FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF Charles D, a_nq }_4?3_(_2_“2?:}}:_0_1_‘1_0____.

COLUIL [A COUNTY,.PENNSYLVHNIA. SALD POSTIRG PERFORMED LY COLUMGEA COUHTY‘QEPUTY

'sm__'i{“:i: James Arter

ANSHERS:

PEPUTY SHERIFE
CHECTFE TR0 A WOAUAIIET, St

CSworn and subsceriboed belore ue

this  28th day of

Septenber, 2000

“dasih § dlowea

Girah J. lo(er

- NOTARIAL SEAL '
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public

Slocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commissfigon Expires June 21, 2003

I~




FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
(215)563-7000

Main Fax (215)563-5534
rochelle.petrikis@fedphe-pa.com

Rochelle Petrikis Representing Lendcrs in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 497 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

September 18, 2000
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

RE:  Sheriff"s Sale

Dear SirfMadame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with
your office. We have forwarded copies of same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
this office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, e hoo.
{)KCU\M/U&’Q @/ W

Rochelle Petrikis
enclosure



Al DAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA County
2 - - el
DEFENDANT(S) CHARLES D. PELTON No. 2000-Cv-482

LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON} Typ of Acti
e Action

Please serve upon: LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON) - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT: 422 WEST STREET Sale Date: Cior_ e\ 2oce
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 s
SERVED
Served and made known 1o €€ Pelton AKA Lee Arnrn , Defendant, on the 2 th dayv of
Pelton .
September 2000 at 7397 gclock P at 422 West Street, Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

. Commonweaith of Pennsybania, in the maenner described below:

Defendant personally served.

XXX Adult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s). Relationship is Husbar.d
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)'s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager:Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)"s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

Description: Age 50 Height _ 3 '10%eight _ 220 Race W Sex M  Other Blonde hair

I, Francis B. Jolleyacompetent aduit, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that | personally handed
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein. issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

NOTARIAL SEAL )
PATRICIA L M. MONGHELO, Matiry Fublic

Swormn ¢ and subscribed Boro, Lockawanno Coumty

beto{r;. mt{:_. tm% 6th day My Commission Expires April 1, 2002
of Sevtem & ~ . 5000. ﬂ

By:

Frarncie™B. Jgfley
NOTSERVED
. 2000, ar o'clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant

Other:
Sworn 1o and subscribed
before me this day
of . 2000,
Notary: Byv:

Attorney for Plaintiff

Frank Federmuan, Esquire - 1.D. No. 12248
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 90{
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215} 363-70010




AFrWAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA Countv
‘0. 2000-CV-482 i
DEFENDANT(S) CHARLES D. PELTON No. 2000-CV-482

LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON)
Type of Action

Please serve upon: CHARLES D. PELTON - Natice of Sheriffs Sale
SERVE AT: 422 WEST STREET Sale Date: ' Chovaea v 2o C
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 vC EL A
SERVED
Served and made known o __“harles D. Pelton . Defendant. on the 2 £0 day of

-

September 2000 ua ?:57,0@;0,:5,(_}3_[“”& 422 West Street, Bloomsburg, P2 18715

» Commonwealth of Pennsvivania, in the manner described below:

MXKXXX Defendant personally served.

Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant{s}’s residence who refused to 2ive name or relationship.
Manager:/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of husiness.

an officer of said Defendant{s)’s company.

Other:

Description: Age 50 Height 5' 10" Weight 220 Race _W __Sex _M  Other Blonde hair

I, Francis B. Jolley » @ competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that [ perseraily handed

2 true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Saie in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed\‘/ -
before me this _6th da; WX”?

of peERtember Kqan 777/)/

MONGz i Je 7
Mym Born, lo:z:f:,,,:?' ry Pubiic Tancis B. Jolley
Tommisin at ounty NOT SERVED
0 Capiras Apnij ;. 2000
On the dav of 2000, a o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved L'nknown No Answer Vacant
Cther:

Sworn 10 and subscribed

before me this day
of ., 2000,
Notary: By:

Attorneyv for Phairitiff

Frank Federman. Esquire - L.D. No. 12248
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 940
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215} 363-7000




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) S563-7000

CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION
ONE CONTIPARK
338 SOUTH WARMINSTER ROAD
HATBORO, PA 19040

Plaintiff,

Y.

CUHARLES D. PELTON

LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON)

422 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2000-CV-482

ACEC - ED - Sy

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premiscs is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() anFHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

( ) wvacant

(X }  Act 91 procedures have been fullilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. ' 4904 relati ng to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

) Lo ff 7%52{{'.4/27(_@..__.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



Z]E- Qe o

PAGE 1
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
jf_.%,g*f YT
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 22 HOUR PHONE

1570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17813 1570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERTFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT Y f v I 2000
DOCKET AND INDEX Ao 10, FaeO
SET FILE FOLDER UP i |

CHECK FOR FROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION A

COPY OF DESCRIPTION &

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS :/"f Yod Lo I /jj'-itn-n 1
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ¥ necel 9
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L~ '
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1200.00 Ga,00  SPECY

% IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTTFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTTNG patEs (oot 19 ok jo 30 A}
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Sopnt T Ado.  Sepk 2% Cet 3, i
- r ¥ [

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES & THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE 70 RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 8 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




pg-2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET TS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADY.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TQ SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPTES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE €COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BRI BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 784-6300

570-389-5622 ' FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: August 10, 2000 B

To: Pnants

16 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Contimortgage Corp. VSs. Charles & Lee Ann Pelton
No: 210 of 2000 pp "No: 482 of 2000 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ouwhave any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

\L\Mtx PooDosms)

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



2 - ED-HAw

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CONTIMORTGAGE
CORPORATION

Vs.
CHARLES D. PELTON

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF

‘\

/

COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2000-CV-482 Term 2000

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judyent, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 16 KLINGERVILLE LANT BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Interest from 6/8/00 to sale date

at $12.83 per diem

Dated Qﬂ)—“ af):)O

(SEAL)

$78.045.21

S and costs,

/\Qmwﬁ)mu& _________________________

{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support. Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Penna. l l



SHERIFF'S SALE

SARARRATARR TR TR RO NN

THIRGDAY  DCTORFR 19, 2000 ac 10:30 AM
FITITEIT LTI TRETT LTI TP 2L 0770000000700 00010010 00001001010010101101111

482*20% VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF LXECULTION NO.210-2000  AND CIVIL WRIT NO
g _ LSSUED OUL OF TWE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION, IO M2 DIRKCIED, THIRE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE By
VENUE OR QUICRY 1O TII HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT KOOM
OR SIERTIT'S OFFICE, IO B ANNOUNGED, AT ITE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURY llOl‘i‘:‘l"
BLOOMSBURG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL U RIGHE AND TUTLIE AND INLEREST 0 T
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND 10: - AREST 10T
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of tract of land, Situate in Klingerville, Hemlock Township,
Ceumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Northern side of an unnamed Street in line of lands now
or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.; '

THENCE by the same, North 26 degrees 5 minutes West, 235 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land pow or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 61 degrees 55 minutes East, 86.1 feet to an iron pin corner in other
lands now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE ty the same, South 26 degrees 05 minutes East, 238 feet to an iron pin coﬁer on the
Northern side of an unnamed street; '

THENCE by the same, South 63 degrees 55 minutes West, 86 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux., the place of beginning.

: CONTAINING .5 of an acre.

THIS description was prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 4,
1971. '

Parcel # 18-02-18-4 lLocated at 16 Klingerville Lane, Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum paymentis to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may éléct either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

FEEIOER";AN &CP@LEN, ESQ. barre A Roada
77wo Pern Center Plaza, Sui Ty 4. Roadammel Jr,
Philadelpnia PA 19102, Suite 90N Sheriff of Colirbia Countv

LY



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of tract of land, Situate in Klingerville, Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Northern side of an unnamed Street in line of lands now
or formerly of John Kiinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 26 degrees 5 minutes West, 235 feet to an iron pin cormer in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 61 degrees 55 minutes East, 86.1 feet to an iron pin corner in other
lands now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, South 26 degrees 05 minutes East, 238 feet to an iron pin corner on the
Northern side of an unnamed street;

THENCE by the same, South 63 degrees 55 minutes West, 86 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux., the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .5 of an acre.

THIS description was prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetteroif, R.E., dated September 4,
1971.

Parcel # 18-02-18-4

PREMISES BEING: 16 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

D

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-5300
Fax (570)389-5625

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: Aug. 12, 2000

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Contimortease Corp. V5. Charles & Lee Arm Pelton
No. 210-2000 of 0 No. 482 of 2000 Jb

Dear Sir:
Please Advertise.the enclosea SHERIFF SALE on the following dates£
1st week Sep. 28, 2000 DATE OF SALE: Oct. 19, 2000 at 10:30 A
2nd week OCt. 5, 2000 |

3rd week Cet. 12, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Rbadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney [.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

I’hiladelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION :
ONIE. CONTIPARK, 338 SOUTH : COLUMBIA COUNTY
WARMINSTER ROAD : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

HATBORO, PA 19040
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
NO. 2400-CV-482

CHARLES D. PELTON

LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON)
422 WEST STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK
FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 16 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

CHARLES D. PELTON 422 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LEE PELTON (A/K/A 122 WEST STREET
LEE ANN PELTON) BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above

P i



Lid

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest
may be atfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 16 KLINGERVILLE LANE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made In this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.8. "4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

July 10, 2000 ’) bk P ts e

Date

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Altorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L../.

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION

ONE CONTIPARK . COLUMBIA COUNTY
338 SOUTH WARMINSTER ROAD . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HATBORO, PA 19040 .
Plaintiff, . CIVIL DIVISION
y. . NO. 2000-CV-482
CHARLES D. PELTON : AHCO-ED -/ ¢

LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON)
422 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES D. PELTON
LEE PELTON (A/K/A LEE ANN PELTON})
422 WEST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please be advisced that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previvusly received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was net reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of 2 lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 16 KLINGERVILLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1s
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on ("X +a Z)@ ~ 19 Jcex  ,at 1¢=c¢s  am., inthe Office
of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsbﬁrg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$78,045.21 obtained by CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION, (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is
postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled it you pay to the Mortgagee, CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, vou may call (213) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the .. ie by filing a petition asking the Court . strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance

you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

!\J

e

h

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale, To tind out if
this has happened, you may call (570) 389-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.(

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for mspection
in his office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



= Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
property under within writ m

feund in possession

ay leave samie without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

» after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

ty or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

ch property before sheriff's sale thereof.

liability on the part of such depu
destruction or remaval of any su

_(SEAL)

{(Autorney for Plaintilf{s)

2 e BherifT s hereby
xecution by insurance,

AU

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

refeased trom all lizbility 1o proteet the property described in the within named e

which insurance is hereby waived,

_{SEAL)

{ A farmass frar Dlaint fi7 el

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in vour hands

EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ___, styled as

follows: CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION vs CHARLES D. PELTON

The defendant wiil be found ar 422 WEST STREET, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815

___________________________________________ Altorney for Plainti{f

[f Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shali be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! of tract of land, Situate in Kiingerville, Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Northern side of an unnamed Street in line of lands now
or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.:

THENCE by the same, North 26 degrees 5 minutes West, 235 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 61 degrees 55 minutes East, 86.1 feet to an iroq pin corner in other
lands now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.:

THENCE by the same, South 26 degrees 05 minutes East, 238 feet to an iron pin corner on the
Northern side of an unnamed street:

THENCE by the same, South 63 degrees 55 minutes West, 86 feet to an iron pin cormer in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux., the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .5 of an acre.

THIS description was prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetterclf, R.E., dated September 4,
1971.

Parcel # 18-02-18-4

PREMISES BEING: 16 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of tract of land, Situate in Klingerville, Hemlock Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the Northern side of an unnamed Street in line of lands now
or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 26 degrees 5 minutes West, 235 feet to an iron pin coreer in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, North 61 degrees 55 minutes East, 86.1 feet to an iron pin corner in other
lands now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux.;

THENCE by the same, South 26 degrees 05 minutes East, 238 feet to an iron pin corner on the
Northern side of an unnamed street;

THENCE by the same, South 63 degrees 55 minutes West, 86 feet to an iron pin corner in line of
land now or formerly of John Klinger, et ux., the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .5 of an acre.

THIS description was prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 4,
1971.

Parcel # 18-02-18-4

PREMISES BEING: 16 Klingerville Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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